1202 THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, SEPTEMBER 28, 1855.

3009 Private William Bollen, slightly

1214
3318
3464
2343
3043
2693
2826
1354
3309
2839
2939
3122
3384
3389
3221
2136
2191
3363
3236
2685
3075
3116
3210
1849
3426
2836
1106
3147
3316
2075
3602
1891
3128
3440
3504
2012
2719
1828
3199
3015
1995
3470
3179
2877
3155
3349
2666
3047
2885
3292
2740
2488
2697
1125
3417
1310
1466
2044
2721
2832
2949
1215
1477
2784
3150
3316
3484
2505
3084
2142
3511
3510
3204
2818
2204
2548

Jimes Doorley, slightly
James McHugh, slightly
John Buro, slightly

Martin Conway, slightly
Thomas Woodman, slightly
John Caldwell, slightly
James Hickey, slightly
James Kennedy, slightly
James Darkin, slightly
Jeremiah Hourighaid, slightly
John McDonald, slightly
Robert Campbell, slightly
William Box, slightly
Johu Reynolds, slightly
William Ainge, slightly
Johu Gilgason, slightly
Patrick Bulger, slightly
Michael McNamara, slightly
Frederick Chivers, slightly
Richard Lynch, slightly
John Griffin, slightly
Patrick O’'Hara, slightly
William Mitchell, slightly
Charles Collins, slightly
Frederick Didman, slightly
Patrick Clunke, slightly
John Hallaran, slightly
Patrick Murphy, slightly
James Murphy, slightly
Francis Dolon, severely
James Tillman, severely
James Gorman, severely
James Aunderson, severely
Frederick Riggs, severely
Thomas Wardle, severely
Jolin Harley, severely
Abraham McRoberts, severely
William Ingram, severely
David Cooper, severely
George Gilpin, severely
Trederick Neilson, severely
John Brenan, severely
Henry Neil, severely
Richard Beech, severely
John Robinson, severely
Simon Frost, severely

John Rogers, severely
Frederick Stillman, severely
Patrick Donelly, severely
John Clark, severely
James Hutchings, severely
Thomas Joues, severely
Jacob Beer, severely
William Cormick, severely
George McDonald, severely
John Braderick, severely
James Walsh, slightly

© James Herrity, slightly

Samuel Evans, severely
Michael Daily, severely
John Brown, severely
Daniel Shea, severely
‘William Clare, severel
George Rixson, severely

- James Grice, severely

James Murphy, severely
Henry Simms, severely
James Dufly, severely
Henry Basson, severely
William Lynch, severely
Thomas Brown, severely
Maurice Gearey, severely
John Hazle, severely
Sinan Shea, severely
Andrew Handly, severely
James Healy, severely

[ 3443 Private Joseph Lawrence, severely

1904
3828
3257
3649
3318
2722
3378
1961
1836
3189
1318
2366
1824
3524
3163
2204
2830
1856

1136
2307
1212
2434
1210
1688
2636
4661
1475
3660

3822
1669
1330
4416
1969
2692
1028
1252
4092
4347
2879
2789
4143
3568
4624
4540
4450

Patrick Brophy, severely
George Mihill, severely
Henry Anscombe, severely
James Ralph, severely
James McHugh, severely
Alexander Levi, severely
Michael Mack, severely
William Shaw, severely
Joseph Tinsley, severely
James Carsen, severely
James O’Connor, severely
John Dacey, dangerously
William Chadwick, dangerously
Daniel Moriarty, dangerously
Francis Barnard, dangerously
Anthony Handley, severely
John Mezal, slightly
William Holland, slightly
Thomas Behan, slightly
Thomas Norwall, sligzhtly
Matthew Faulkner, slightly
Peter Daley, slightly

John Burke, slightly
George Thaxted, slightly
Dennis Lyons, slightly
James Briercliff, severely
Michael Stafford, severely
Thomas Toolair, severely
John Connelly, slightly
Jobn Dobbin, slightly
William Fogarty, severely
Edward Murray, severely
Patrick McNamara, severely
Henry Stevens, severely

Thomas Williams, severely

Thomas Ash, severely
James Madden, severely
Richard Abbott, severely
Thomas Simpson, severely
John Sherridan, severely
John Mooney, severely
Anthony Saitings, severely
John Griffin, severely
John Green, severely

23p RecimeNT or Foor.

Serjeant-Major W. H. Smith, severely
Drum-Major E. Knight, lightly
Colour-Serjeant J. O’Neil, severely

C. Coviton, slightly
W. Handley, slightly

Serjeant T. Danaline, slightly:s

W. Parkinson, severely
C. Seymour, severely
T. Juffrey, severely

J. Dawson, slightl

"1 3321 Corporal C. Benbow, slightly

W. Rickey, slightly
J. Chadwick, severely
J. Collins, slightly

J. Paterson, slightly
T. Stoate, severely

Drummer G. James, slightly

W. Ross, severely
C. Hicks, severely

Private F. Jones, slightly

T. Clarke, slightly

R. Brown, slightly

S. J. Davies, dangerously
F. Wilmot, slightly

J. O’Neill, severely

J. Williams, dangerously
T. Williams, dangerously
J. Ward, slightly



