## 1202 THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, SEPTEMBER 28, 1855.

3009	Private William Bollen, slightly	3443	Private Joseph Lawrence, severely
1214	James Doorley, slightly	1904	Patrick Brophy, severely
3318	James McHugh, slightly	3328	George Mihill, severely
3464	John Buro, slightly	3257	Henry Anscombe, severely
2343	Martin Conway, slightly	3649	James Ralph, severely
3043	Thomas Woodman, slightly	3318	James McHugh, severely
2693	John Caldwell, slightly	2722	Alexander Levi, severely
2826	James Hickey, slightly	3378	Michael Mack, severely
1354	James Kennedy, slightly	1961	William Shaw, severely
3309	James Darkin, slightly	1836	Joseph Tinsley, severely
2839	Jeremiah Hourighaid, slightly	3189	James Carsen, severely
2939	John McDonald, slightly	1318	James O'Connor, severely
3122	Robert Campbell, slightly	2366	John Dacey, dangerously
3384	William Box, slightly	1824	William Chadwick, dangerously
3389	John Reynolds, slightly	3524	Daniel Moriarty, dangerously
3221	William Ainge, slightly	3165	Francis Barnard, dangerously
2136 2191	John Gilgason, slightly	2204	Anthony Handley, severely
3363	Patrick Bulger, slightly Michael McNamara, slightly	2830	John Mexal, slightly
3236	Frederick Chivers, slightly	1856	William Holland, slightly
2685	Richard Lynch, slightly	$\begin{array}{c} 2976 \\ 3271 \end{array}$	Thomas Behan, slightly
3075	John Griffin, slightly	2741	Thomas Norwall, slightly Matthew Faulkner, slightly
3116	Patrick O'Hara, slightly	3361	Peter Daley, slightly
3210	William Mitchell, slightly	4188	John Burke, slightly
1849	Charles Collins, slightly	3367	George Thaxted, slightly
3426	Frederick Didman, slightly	1884	Dennis Lyons, slightly
2836	Patrick Clunke, slightly	2768	James Briercliff, severely
1106	John Hallaran, slightly	1708	Michael Stafford, severely
3147	Patrick Murphy, slightly	2796	Thomas Toolair, severely
3316	James Murphy, slightly	2891	John Connelly, slightly
2075	Francis Dolon, severely	3069	John Dobbin, slightly
3602	James Tillman, severely	3168	William Fogarty, severely
1891	James Gorman, severely	3142	Edward Murray, severely
3128	James Anderson, severely	3397	Patrick McNamara, severely
3440	Frederick Riggs, severely	3033	Henry Stevens, severely
3504	Thomas Wardle, severely	2657	Thomas Williams, severely
2012	John Harley, severely	2675	Thomas Ash, severely
2719	Abraham McRoberts, severely	3340	James Madden, severely
1828	William Ingram, severely	2953	Richard Abbott, severely
3199	David Cooper, severely	3639	Thomas Simpson, severely
3015	George Gilpin, severely	1333	John Sherridan, severely
1995	Frederick Neilson, severely	3228	John Mooney, severely
3470	John Brenan, severely	2897	Anthony Saitings, severely
3179	Henry Neil, severely	3016	John Griffin, severely
2877	Richard Beech, severely John Robinson, severely	3555	John Green, severely
3155 3349	Simon Frost, severely		
2666			
3047	John Rogers, severely Frederick Stillman, severely		23D REGIMENT OF FOOT.
2885	Patrick Donelly, severely	1136	Serjeant-Major W. H. Smith, severely
3292	John Clark, severely		Drum-Major E. Knight, lightly
2740	James Hutchings, severely	1212	Colour-Serjeant J. O'Neil, severely
2488	Thomas Jones, severely	2434	C. Coviton, slightly
2697	Jacob Beer, severely	1210	W. Handley, slightly
1125	William Cormick, severely	1688	Serjeant T. Danaline, slightly
3417	George McDonald, severely	2636	W. Parkinson, severely
1310	John Broderick, severely	4661	C. Seymour, severely
1466	James Walsh, slightly	1475	T. Juffrey, severely
2044	James Herrity, slightly	3660	J. Dawson, slightly
2721	Samuel Evans, severely	3321	Corporal C. Benbow, slightly
2832	Michael Daily, severely	3822	W. Rickey, slightly
2949	John Brown, severely	1669	J. Chadwick, severely
1215	Daniel Shea, severely	1330	J. Collins, slightly
1477	William Clare, severely	4416	J. Paterson, slightly
2784	George Rixson, severely	1969	T. Stoate, severely
3150	James Grice, severely		Drummer G. James, slightly
3316	James Murphy, severely	1028	W. Ross, severely
3484	Henry Simms, severely	1252	C. Hicks, severely
2505	James Duffy, severely		Private F. Jones, slightly
3084	Henry Basson, severely	4347	T. Clarke, slightly  R. Brown, slightly
2142	William Lynch, severely	2879	R. Brown, slightly
3511	Thomas Brown, severely	2789	S. J. Davies, dangerously F. Wilmot, slightly
3510	Maurice Gearcy, severely	4143 3568	J. O'Neill, severely
3204	John Hazle, severely	3568 4624	J. Williams, dangerously
2818	Sinan Shea, severely	4540	T. Williams, dangerously
2204	Andrew Handly, severely	4450	J. Ward, slightly
2548	James Healy, severely	1	